505059966 08/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5106721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HITE	11/30/2006
CATHY FEDERICI	11/30/2006
ALAN BRUNELLE	11/30/2006
STEPHEN TURNER	11/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOLR PHARMA INC.	
Street Address:	3625 132ND AVENUE SE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	BELLEVUE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9028869	
Patent Number:	9730895	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133455

Email: rwhite@taftlaw.com
Correspondent Name: RYAN O. WHITE

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHA17-00400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN O. WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan O. White/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018

PATENT 505059966 REEL: 046683 FRAME: 0346

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-18666-297#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-18666-297#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046683 FRAME: 0347

•					
ASSIGNI	MENT	- Patent Application	Dock	et Number: <u>SCO-114US</u>	
Whereas, the Ass	signor, cor	mprising the following named inven	tors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1. Mic	hael Hite	2	. Cathy Federici	
	3. Alai	3. Alan Brunelle		4. Stephen Turner	
	5.			•	
made an invention	n entitled:	MODIFIED RELEASE IBUPROFEN	DOSA	GE FORM	
(Select one of the following (Select one of the following is executed was filed in the following (Select one of the following is executed). □	ollowing): concurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United States ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	ddress)	SCOLR Pharma, Inc. 3625 132 nd Avenue SE, Suite 40 Bellevue, WA 98006	0		
Now, their Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intendir assigns, the full a said invention, included thereon, and based thereon, and assigns in the said invention.	refore, in one of the defendence of the defenden	consideration of the payment by As r good and valuable consideration, gally bound, hereby sells, assigns ive right, title and interest in and to divisions, continuations, and continuations,	signee the rec and trai said in nuations	to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, nsfers to Assignee, its successors and vention, all applications for Letters Patent for s-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority ned therefor, including any and all foreign	
		arrants that no assignment, sale, ag I conflict with this Assignment.	greeme	ent or encumbrance has been or will be made	
legal representati possession, relati to execute all inst	ve thereo ing to the truments p	f, to supply all information and evid making and practice of said inventi proper to patent the invention in the	ence of on, to to United	e Assignee or its successors or assigns or a f which the Assignor has knowledge or testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, d States of America and foreign countries in earry out the intent of this instrument.	
		uires a biological deposit, Assignor as may be necessary to the validity		rants to Assignee such control over any patent rights assigned herein.	

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: SCO-114US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Nam	ne Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	1. Michael Hite	2MC	11/30/06
		* Wigness to Assignor #1	11/30/06
	2. Cathy Federici	My Jeden	11/30/06
		* Witness to Assignor #20	11/30/06 11/30/06 11/30/06 11/30/06 11/30/06
	3. Alan Brunelle	an, sole	11/20/06
		* Witness to Assignor #3	11/30/06
	4. Stephen Turner	Styden	11.30.2006
		* Witness to Assignor #4	11/30/20 G
	5.		
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.		
	Nacasana and an annual and	* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for	United States Letters Pater	nt:	
Serial No.:			
Filed:			
Attorney Docke	et Number: SCC	D-114US	
Total Number	of Assignment Pages 2	* Witness signature recommend	led, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03